

July 24, 2024

To, **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code – 543435

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding receipt of trading approval for Bonus Equity Shares

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has received approval for trading of its 16538320 Bonus Equity Shares of Rs. 10/each from the BSE on July 24, 2024. The said Bonus Equity Shares are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchanges from Thursday, July 25, 2024, as per the letters annexed herewith.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Clara Industries Limited

Parry Kukreja **Managing Director** DIN: 06649401

CLARA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:-L25209UP2021PLC151537

Regd Office: - 127/1, Gram Simbhalka Junardar, Paragana, Tehsil and District Saharanpur. Pincode: - 247001 Uttar Pradesh, India.

Phone: - +91 8171884399, 011-69656854. Email: - info@clara.co.in, cs@clara.co.in Website: - www.clara.co.in



LOD / BONUS / SV / 257/ 2024-2025

" E - Letter "

Wednesday, July 24, 2024

The Company Secretary

CLARA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

127/1, Gram Simbhalka Junardar Paragna,

Tehsil and District Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh, 247001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Trading of 16538320 Bonus Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each bearing distinctive Nos 4134581 to 20672900.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Thursday**, **July 25**, **2024** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20240724-49** dated **July 24, 2024** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager